US EXIM Bank 412.96   -   26,677.36

•(Lender)
Name:
NIB Bank & Saudi Pak Bank ‐   3,125.27   3,125.27

Total Debt: 412.96   3,125.27   29,802.64

4
Stand‐by Credit Facility (in
addition to total Project Cost) 15.29   ‐   987.58

3

Proforma XVI

Table‐F‐1 Sources of Funds

Sr.
No.

Sources

2

Sr.
No.

Foreign Local [Lender] [Lender] [Lender]

Amount (in Million Rs) 26,677.36   3,125.27

Amount (in US $) 412,962,261   48,378,845

2 Currency of Loan US$ PKR

3 Repayment Period 12.5 Years 12.5 Years

4
Final Maturity (Years from
COD) 10 10

5
Grace Period (Years from
Financial Close) 2.5 Years 2.5 Years

6
Principal Repayment
Frequency (Months) 3 3

7 Interest Rate (%) 7.97% 7.97%

8 Upfront Fees (%) 1.50% 1.50%

9
Commitment/Drawdown
Fees(%) 1% 1%

10 [Other Fees(%)] 1% 1%

1

Table F‐2: Summary of Terms and Conditions of Debt Financing

Proforma XVI

Principal
(Million $)

Principal
Repayment
(Million $)

Interest/Mark‐up
(Million $)

Balance
Principal
(Million $)

 Total Debt
Servicing
(Million $)

Q1 412.9623   6.8499   8.2231   406.1124   15.0730
Q2 406.1124   6.9863   8.0867   399.1261   15.0730
Q3 399.1261   7.1254   7.9476   392.0007   15.0730
Q4 392.0007   7.2673   7.8057   384.7334   15.0730
Total of 1st Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 28.2288   32.0631   N/A 60.2920
Q1 384.7334   7.4120   7.6610   377.3215   15.0730
Q2 377.3215   7.5596   7.5134   369.7619   15.0730
Q3 369.7619   7.7101   7.3629   362.0518   15.0730
Q4 362.0518   7.8636   7.2094   354.1882   15.0730
Total of 2nd Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 30.5453   29.7467   N/A 60.2920
Q1 354.1882   8.0202   7.0528   346.1679   15.0730
Q2 346.1679   8.1799   6.8931   337.9880   15.0730
Q3 337.9880   8.3428   6.7302   329.6452   15.0730
Q4 329.6452   8.5089   6.5641   321.1363   15.0730
Total of 3rd Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 33.0519   27.2401   N/A 60.2920
Q1 321.1363   8.6784   6.3946   312.4579   15.0730
Q2 312.4579   8.8512   6.2218   303.6068   15.0730
Q3 303.6068   9.0274   6.0456   294.5793   15.0730
Q4 294.5793   9.2072   5.8658   285.3722   15.0730
Total of 4th Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 35.7641   24.5278   N/A 60.2920
Q1 285.3722   9.3905   5.6825   275.9816   15.0730
Q2 275.9816   9.5775   5.4955   266.4041   15.0730
Q3 266.4041   9.7682   5.3048   256.6359   15.0730
Q4 256.6359   9.9627   5.1103   246.6732   15.0730
Total of 5th Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 38.6990   21.5930   N/A 60.2920
Q1 246.6732   10.1611   4.9119   236.5121   15.0730
Q2 236.5121   10.3634   4.7095   226.1487   15.0730
Q3 226.1487   10.5698   4.5032   215.5788   15.0730
Q4 215.5788   10.7803   4.2927   204.7986   15.0730
Total of 6th Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 41.8746   18.4173   N/A 60.2920
Q1 204.7986   10.9949   4.0781   193.8036   15.0730
Q2 193.8036   11.2139   3.8591   182.5898   15.0730
Q3 182.5898   11.4372   3.6358   171.1526   15.0730
Q4 171.1526   11.6649   3.4081   159.4877   15.0730

Period

Foreign Debt

Proforma XVI

Debt Servicing Schedule (Foreign Currency Loan)

Principal
(Million $)

Principal
Repayment
(Million $)

Interest/Mark‐up
(Million $)

Balance
Principal
(Million $)

 Total Debt
Servicing
(Million $)

Period

Foreign Debt

Debt Servicing Schedule (Foreign Currency Loan)

Total of 7th Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 45.3109   14.9811   N/A 60.2920
Q1 159.4877   11.8972   3.1758   147.5905   15.0730
Q2 147.5905   12.1341   2.9389   135.4564   15.0730
Q3 135.4564   12.3757   2.6973   123.0807   15.0730
Q4 123.0807   12.6221   2.4508   110.4585   15.0730
Total of 8th Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 49.0291   11.2628   N/A 60.2920
Q1 110.4585   12.8735   2.1995   97.5851   15.0730
Q2 97.5851   13.1298   1.9432   84.4552   15.0730
Q3 84.4552   13.3913   1.6817   71.0640   15.0730
Q4 71.0640   13.6579   1.4151   57.4060   15.0730
Total of 9th Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 53.0525   7.2394   N/A 60.2920
Q1 57.4060   13.9299   1.1431   43.4761   15.0730
Q2 43.4761   14.2073   0.8657   29.2689   15.0730
Q3 29.2689   14.4902   0.5828   14.7787   15.0730
Q4 14.7787   14.7787   0.2943   ‐   15.0730
Total of 10th Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 57.4060   2.8859   N/A 60.2920

Total of 1 to 10th
Year N/A 412.9623   189.9573   N/A 602.9195

Principal
(Million PKR)

Principal
Repayment
(Million PKR)

Interest/Mark‐up
(Million PKR)

Balance
Principal

(Million PKR)

 Total Debt
Servicing

(Million PKR)

Q1 3,125.2734   38.5739   103.6028   3,086.6996   142.1767
Q2 3,086.6996   39.8526   102.3241   3,046.8470   142.1767
Q3 3,046.8470   41.1737   101.0030   3,005.6733   142.1767
Q4 3,005.6733   42.5386   99.6381   2,963.1346   142.1767
Total of 1st Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 162.1388   406.5679   N/A 568.7067
Q1 2,963.1346   43.9488   98.2279   2,919.1859   142.1767
Q2 2,919.1859   45.4057   96.7710   2,873.7802   142.1767
Q3 2,873.7802   46.9109   95.2658   2,826.8693   142.1767
Q4 2,826.8693   48.4660   93.7107   2,778.4034   142.1767
Total of 2nd Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 184.7313   383.9755   N/A 568.7067
Q1 2,778.4034   50.0726   92.1041   2,728.3308   142.1767
Q2 2,728.3308   51.7325   90.4442   2,676.5983   142.1767
Q3 2,676.5983   53.4474   88.7292   2,623.1508   142.1767
Q4 2,623.1508   55.2192   86.9574   2,567.9316   142.1767
Total of 3rd Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 210.4718   358.2349   N/A 568.7067
Q1 2,567.9316   57.0497   85.1269   2,510.8818   142.1767
Q2 2,510.8818   58.9409   83.2357   2,451.9409   142.1767
Q3 2,451.9409   60.8948   81.2818   2,391.0461   142.1767
Q4 2,391.0461   62.9135   79.2632   2,328.1326   142.1767
Total of 4th Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 239.7990   328.9077   N/A 568.7067
Q1 2,328.1326   64.9991   77.1776   2,263.1335   142.1767
Q2 2,263.1335   67.1538   75.0229   2,195.9797   142.1767
Q3 2,195.9797   69.3800   72.7967   2,126.5997   142.1767
Q4 2,126.5997   71.6799   70.4968   2,054.9198   142.1767
Total of 5th Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 273.2127   295.4940   N/A 568.7067
Q1 2,054.9198   74.0561   68.1206   1,980.8637   142.1767
Q2 1,980.8637   76.5110   65.6656   1,904.3527   142.1767
Q3 1,904.3527   79.0474   63.1293   1,825.3053   142.1767
Q4 1,825.3053   81.6678   60.5089   1,743.6375   142.1767
Total of 6th Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 311.2823   257.4244   N/A 568.7067
Q1 1,743.6375   84.3751   57.8016   1,659.2624   142.1767
Q2 1,659.2624   87.1721   55.0045   1,572.0902   142.1767

Period

Foreign Debt

Proforma XVI

Debt Servicing Schedule (Local Currency Loan)

Principal
(Million PKR)

Principal
Repayment
(Million PKR)

Interest/Mark‐up
(Million PKR)

Balance
Principal

(Million PKR)

 Total Debt
Servicing

(Million PKR)

Period

Foreign Debt

Debt Servicing Schedule (Local Currency Loan)

Q3 1,572.0902   90.0619   52.1148   1,482.0284   142.1767
Q4 1,482.0284   93.0474   49.1292   1,388.9809   142.1767
Total of 7th Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 354.6566   214.0502   N/A 568.7067
Q1 1,388.9809   96.1320   46.0447   1,292.8490   142.1767
Q2 1,292.8490   99.3187   42.8579   1,193.5302   142.1767
Q3 1,193.5302   102.6112   39.5655   1,090.9191   142.1767
Q4 1,090.9191   106.0127   36.1640   984.9064   142.1767
Total of 8th Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 404.0746   164.6322   N/A 568.7067
Q1 984.9064   109.5270   32.6496   875.3793   142.1767
Q2 875.3793   113.1579   29.0188   762.2215   142.1767
Q3 762.2215   116.9090   25.2676   645.3124   142.1767
Q4 645.3124   120.7846   21.3921   524.5279   142.1767
Total of 9th Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 460.3785   108.3282   N/A 568.7067
Q1 524.5279   124.7886   17.3881   399.7393   142.1767
Q2 399.7393   128.9253   13.2514   270.8139   142.1767
Q3 270.8139   133.1992   8.9775   137.6148   142.1767
Q4 137.6148   137.6148   4.5619   ‐   142.1767
Total of 10th Year
(Sum of Q1 to Q4) N/A 524.5279   44.1789   N/A 568.7067

Total of 1 to 10th
Year ‐   3,125.2734   2,561.7938   ‐   5,687.0672

Plant Capacity 156 MW
Plant Factor 60%

Capacity
Charge at
60% PF

Fuel
Variable
O&M

(Foreign)

Variable
O&M
(Local)

Total
Fixed
O&M

(Foreign)

Fixed
O&M
(Local)

Cost of
Working
Capital

Insurance ROE
Withholdi
ng Tax @
7.5%

Total
Rs. Per
kWh

Rs. Per
kWh

US ¢ per
kWh

1 7.0973   0.0909   0.0909   7.2791   0.1090   0.1090   0.0420   0.3271   0.2438   0.0183   0.8493   1.4155   8.6946   13.4591

Proforma XVII

Reference Tariff Table for Open Cycle Operation on LPG
for Maximum Initial Period of Twelve (12) Months

Year

Energy Purchase Price‐EPP (Rs./kWh) Capacity Purchase Price ‐ CPP (Rs./kW/Hour) Total Tariff

Plant Capacity 154 MW
Plant Factor 60%

Capacity
Charge at
60% PF

Fuel
Variable
O&M

(Foreign)

Variable
O&M
(Local)

Total
Fixed
O&M

(Foreign)

Fixed
O&M
(Local)

Cost of
Working
Capital

Insurance ROE
Withholdi
ng Tax @
7.5%

Total
Rs. Per
kWh

Rs. Per
kWh

US ¢ per
kWh

1 2.4422   0.0920   0.0920   2.6263   0.1105   0.1105   0.0420   0.3314   0.2547   0.0191   0.8680   1.4467   4.0730   6.3050